S-Series General Purpose Motors
Parts and Repair Manual
-012
2 EATON Char-Lynn  S-Series General Purpose Motors Parts and Repair Manual  C-MOOV-TS001-E  May 2006
Parts
-012 Design Code
59 [3.6] 4993244-001 77,7 [3.06] 4999415-001 7,6 [0.30] 16294-150 38,1 [1.50]
74 [4.5] 4993244-002 80,0 [3.15] 4999415-002 9,9 [0.39] 16294-162 41,1 [1.62]

REF NO. PART NO. QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
4 EATON Char-Lynn  S-Series General Purpose Motors Parts and Repair Manual  C-MOOV-TS001-E  May 2006
How To Order Replacement Parts
103 0000 012
Product Line
Identification Number
Product
Identification Number
Engineering Change Code
Each order must include
the following:
1. Product Number
2. Production Date
3. Part Name
4. Part Number
5. Quantity of Parts
For more detailed
information, please contact
Eaton Hydraulics
14615 Lone Oak Road
Eden Prairie, MN 55344
Product number
Eaton Hydraulics.
Eden Prairie, MN 55344
Product Number
Production Date
MOUNTING SHAFT PORTS DISPLACEMENT CM3/R [IN3/R] PRODUCT NUMBER 103-XXXX-012
-012 Product Numbers - S Series
59 74 97 120 146 159 185 231 293 370
[3.6] [4.5] [5.9] [7.3] [8.9] [9.7] [11.3] [14.1] [17.9] [22.6]
7/8-14 O-ring -1537 -1034 -1035 -1538 -1539 -1036 -1037 -1038 -1039 -1040
1/2 NPTF -1540 -1026 -1027 -1541 -1542 -1028 -1029 -1030 -1031 -1032
Manifold* -1543 -1042 -1043 -1544 -1545 -1044 -1045 -1046 -1047 -1048
7/8-14 O-ring -1552 -1082 -1083 -1553 -1554 -1084 -1085 -1086 -1087 -1088
1/2 NPTF -1555 -1074 -1075 -1556 -1557 -1076 -1077 -1078 -1079 -1080
Manifold* -1558 -1090 -1091 -1559 -1560 -1092 -1093 -1094 -1095 -1096
7/8-14 O-ring -1570 -1010 -1011 -1571 -1572 -1012 -1013 -1014 -1015 -1016
1/2 NPTF -1573 -1002 -1003 -1574 -1575 -1004 -1005 -1006 -1007 -1008
Manifold* -1576 -1018 -1019 -1577 -1578 -1020 -1021 -1022 -1023 -1024
7/8-14 O-ring -1579 -1058 -1059 -1580 -1581 -1060 -1061 -1062 -1063 -1064
1/2 NPTF -1582 -1050 -1051 -1583 -1584 -1052 -1053 -1054 -1055 -1056
Manifold* -1585 -1066 -1067 -1586 -1587 -1068 -1069 -1070 -1071 -1072
*5/16-18 Threaded Mounting Hole
1 in. Straight
w/Woodruff Key
1 in. Straight
w/Woodruff Key
1 in. SAE 6B
Splined
1 in. SAE 6B
Splined
2 Bolt Flange
4 Bolt Flange
5EATON Char-Lynn  S-Series General Purpose Motors Parts and Repair Manual  C-MOOV-TS001-E  May 2006
Tools Required
Tools Required for BOTH
Disassembly and
Reassembly
• Torque wrench
(34Nm [300 lb-in] capacity)
• 300-400mm [12-16 inch]
breaker bar
• 5/16–12 point socket no.
5422 (Heavy Duty—
56Nm [500 lb-in] capacity)
• Small screwdriver (150-200 x
6mm [6-8 x .25 inch] flat
blade), see page 8 for tool-
ing information.
• 3/16 inch [5mm] hex key
• Shaft pressure seal instal-
lation tool P/N 600523*